Column Selection
www.thermo.com /columns 17
GC Column Selection
When selecting a GC column for your analysis,
it can often be difficult to choose the most
appropriate column because of the wide
range of options. However, the choice can
be simplified by considering a number of

350 °C/360 °C for films > 1.5 µm
USP Listing: G27, G36
Ordering Information
ID (mm) Film Thickness (µm) Length (m) Part Number
0.10 0.10 10 260F020P
0.10 0.10 20 260F145P
0.15 0.25 25 260F134P
0.18 0.18 20 260F578P
0.25 0.10 15 260F035P
0.25 0.10 30 260F047P
0.25 0.25 15 260F130P
0.25 0.25 30 260F142P
0.25 0.25 60 260F154P
0.25 0.50 30 260F223P
0.25 1.00 15 260F284P
0.25 1.00 30 260F296P
0.25 1.00 60 260F308P
0.32 0.25 15 260F131P
0.32 0.25 30 260F143P
0.32 0.25 60 260F155P
0.32 0.50 30 260F224P
0.32 1.00 15 260F285P
0.32 1.00 60 260F309P
0.53 0.50 15 260F213P
0.53 0.50 30 260F225P
0.53 1.00 30 260F298P
0.53 1.50 30 260F336P
0.53 3.00 15 260F384P
0.53 3.00 30 260F396P
TRACE GC Columns
To order or for customer support, please see back cover.52
Basic drug screen on a TR-5MS (10 - 20 ng/component)
TR-5MS, 30 m x 0.53 mm x 1.0 µm

MDN-35, Rtx-35, SPB-35, BPX35
See also Gas Filters on pages 150-151.
Ordering Information
ID (mm) Film Thickness (µm) Length (m) Part Number
0.22 0.25 15 260C129P
0.25 0.25 15 260C130P
0.25 0.25 30 260C142P
0.25 0.25 60 260C154P
0.32 0.25 30 260C143P
0.32 0.25 60 260C155P
0.25 0.50 30 260C223P
0.32 0.50 30 260C224P
0.53 0.50 30 260C225P
0.53 1.00 15 260C286P
0.53 1.00 30 260C298P
GC and GC/MS
www.thermo.com /columns 53
TR-35MS, 30 m x 0.25 mm x 0.25 µm
Part Number: 260C142P

Max Temps: 280/300 °C
USP Listing: G46
Ordering Information
ID (mm) Film Thickness (µm) Length (m) Part Number
0.25 0.25 15 260Q130P
0.25 0.25 30 260Q142P
0.25 0.25 60 260Q154P
0.32 0.25 15 260Q131P
0.32 0.25 30 260Q143P
0.32 0.25 60 260Q155P
0.32 0.50 30 260Q224P
0.53 1.00 30 260Q298P
TRACE GC Columns
To order or for customer support, please see back cover.54
Analysis of organochlorine pesticides
TR-1701, 30 m x 0.25 mm x 0.25 µm

AT-Wax, Nukol™, CP Wax 52CB, ZB-Wax
See also Siltite Ferrules on page 156.
Ordering Information
ID (mm) Film Thickness (µm) Length (m) Part Number
0.25 0.25 30 260X142P
0.25 0.25 60 260X154P
0.25 1.00 30 260X296P
0.32 0.25 30 260X143P
0.32 0.25 60 260X155P
0.32 0.50 30 260X224P
0.53 1.00 30 260X298P
1. p-Methyl anisole
2. α-Copaene
3. Linalool L
4. β-Caryophyllene

007-624, ZM-624
See also Syringes on page 163.
Ordering Information
ID (mm) Film Thickness (µm) Length (m) Part Number
0.18 1.00 20 260V495P
0.18 1.00 40 260V496P
0.25 1.40 30 260V332P
0.25 1.40 60 260V333P
0.32 1.80 30 260V339P
0.32 1.80 60 260V341P
0.53 3.00 30 260V396P
0.53 3.00 60 260V408P
0.53 3.00 75 260V490P
Analysis of US EPA 502.2 mix
TR-V1, 30 m x 0.25 mm x 1.4 µm
Part Number: 260V332P
USEPA 502.2 mix: 200 ppm in Methanol